
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 1 of 2

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

7

SAJID HAMEED 

SAJID HUSSAIN 

ABDULLAH SALIH 

SAIMA BAHADAR (Selected
Against Women Quota)

UMAR HAYYAT

MUHAMMAD BAKHSH

ABDUL GHAFOOR

ALI BAHADAR

1

2

3

4

34301747

34300423

34301601

34301227

KASUR

LAYYAH

D.G. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SUBJECT SPECIALIST (URDU)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

4 Case #  10G2024

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

MEHBOOB UR REHMAN 

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM 

MUHAMMAD AKRAM 

NAEEM ULLAH 

SALMA BATOOL 

SAIRA SAIF ULLAH 

TANVEER UL HAQ NAUMAN 

HAROON ABDULLAH 

MUHAMMAD MUSA

UMAR IQBAL

NABI BAKHSH

ABDUL GHAFOOR

UMER DRAZ

SAIF ULLAH

SAGHEER AHMAD HASHMEE

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

34301887

34300028

34301104

34301687

34301240

34300838

34301660

34300241

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

M. GARH

KHUSHAB

SARGODHA

LAYYAH

LODHRAN

RAJANPUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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Note:

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

13

14

15

16

17

ANAM AKHTAR 

RUQIA BIBI 

ALTAF HUSSAIN 

ALTAF HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD SALEEM 

MAHER FALAK SHER

MALIK MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ

SHAH BEIG

MUHAMMAD ABBAS

MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ

9

10

11

12

13

34300742

34300718

34300283

34300564

34301146

KHANEWAL

KHUSHAB

JHANG

NANKANA
SAHIB

LAYYAH

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


