# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SUBJECT SPECIALIST (URDU) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 4

Case # 10G2024

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	34301747	1	SAJID HAMEED UMAR HAYYAT	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	34300423	2	SAJID HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD BAKHSH	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	34301601	3	ABDULLAH SALIH ABDUL GHAFOOR	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	34301227	7	SAIMA BAHADAR (Selected Against Women Quota) ALI BAHADAR	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	34301887	4	MEHBOOB UR REHMAN MUHAMMAD MUSA	D.G. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	34300028	5	MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM UMAR IQBAL	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	34301104	6	MUHAMMAD AKRAM NABI BAKHSH	M. GARH	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	34301687	8	NAEEM ULLAH ABDUL GHAFOOR	KHUSHAB	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	34301240	9	SALMA BATOOL UMER DRAZ	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	34300838	10	SAIRA SAIF ULLAH SAIF ULLAH	LAYYAH	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	34301660	11	TANVEER UL HAQ NAUMAN SAGHEER AHMAD HASHMEE	LODHRAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
8	34300241	12	HAROON ABDULLAH MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	RAJANPUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SUBJECT SPECIALIST (URDU) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 4

Case # 10G2024

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
9	34300742	13	ANAM AKHTAR MAHER FALAK SHER	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
10	34300718	14	RUQIA BIBI MALIK MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
11	34300283	15	ALTAF HUSSAIN SHAH BEIG	JHANG	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
12	34300564	16	ALTAF HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD ABBAS	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
13	34301146	17	MUHAMMAD SALEEM MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.